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Proceedings

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of Juan 
Martinez Notice of Apparent 
Violation and Intent to 
Assess Forfeiture.

Case No. 
19-676-TR-CVF

PROCEEDINGS

Before Anna Sanyal, Attorney Examiner, held at 

the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 180 

East Broad Street, Hearing Room 11-D, Columbus, 

Ohio, on Wednesday, October 30, 2019, at 10:00

A.M.
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Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 224-9481 - (800) 223-9481
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Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481



staff Ex.
DRIVERA/EHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT

Ohio
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Transportation Department 
Columbus, OH 43215
Phone #: (614)466-0429 Fax #: (614)752-9274

Report Number; OH3276011229
Inspection Date: 6/5/2018 Certification Date:
TimeStarted: 16;15 TimeEnded: 19;00
Inspection Level: I - Full Inspection

HM Inspection Type: No HM Inspection

J & R MARTINEZ TRUCKING INC 
1560 E 200 NORTH ROAD 
CISSNAPARK, IL 60924 
USDOT#: 02479173 
MC/MX #: 857835 

State#:

Driver: 
License #: 
Date of Birth:

MARTINEZ. JUAN

2/3/1961
State; IL

Phone#: (217)781-1873 
Fax#:

Location: ROADSIDE
Highway: IR475
County: LUCAS
Shipper; SIMPLE TRUTH DIST/ELECT

MilePost:
Origin:
Destination:

14

PLYMOUTH, Ml 
LOUISVILLE, KY

Bill of Lading: 86081580
Cargo; BOTTLED WATER

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION: 
Unit Type Make Year State License# Equipment ID UnitVIN GVWR CVSA# CVSA issued #

1 TT FRHT 2005 IL P924357

2 ST HYTR 2015 IL 588838ST

1561

917
1FUJBBCG05LN21818 52,000 
3H3V532CXFT485018 68,000

OOS Stkr.#
Y
Y

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS:
Axle# 1 2
Right
Left
Chamber

3/4 1 1/8
1 1 1/4

L-20 L-30

1 1/4 
1 1/4 
L-30

1
1

C-30

1
1

C-30
~0
cz

p*o

VO

CD
'O

VIOLATIONS:

Vio Code Section Unit OOS
State Citation 

Number Verify' Crash Violation Description

C T
o 3

383.51A-SOUT

391.41A-F

392.2M1

395.8A-ELD

396.3A1

396.3A1

383.51(a)

391.41(a)

392.2

395.8(a)(1)

396.3(a)(1)

396.3(a)(1)

E-Citation

E-Citation

D Y

1 Y

Driving a CMV while CDL is suspended forsafety-reiatfid or 
unknown reason and outside the state of drivers licen^lT 
issuance; CDLiS. shows driver status CDL NOT 
ELIGIBLE.Dr(ver cited O.R.C.4506.03AL No CDL. Citation 
#OHP481919060520181557
Operating a property-carrying vehicle without possessing a
valid medical certificate.: Driver has no valid medical
certificate. Expired 05/05/2018
Miscellaneous Traffic Law Violation: Driver cited for
O.R.C.4511.202 Failure to control. CMV flipped on its side in a
curve. Citation #OHP481919060520181557
ELD - No record of duty status (ELD Required): CMV has no
ELD, Driver using paper RODS
"inspection, repair and maintenance of parts & accessories: 
Tractor sustained non-repairable crash induced damage. No 
other defects found.
"Inspection, repair and maintenance of parts & accessories: 
Trailer sustained non-repairable crash Induced damage. No 
other defects found.

* N - Non-OOS or Driver OOS Violation; U - Unknown
*’ Y - The violation occurred because of the crash; U - Unknown

HazMat: No HM Transported. Placard: NA Cargo Tank;

Special Checks: Alcohol/Controled Substance Check X Traffic Enforcement X Post Crash Inspection

Conducted by Local Jurisdiction PASA Conducted Inspection PBBT Inspection

Size and Weight Enforcement Drug Interdiction Search Arrests:

EScreening

Report Prepared Bv. 
R K Kemik

Badge ft: 
3276

Copy Received Bv: 
MARTINEZ, JUAN

Page 1 of 3
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DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT

Ohio
Pubitc Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Transportation Department 
Columbus, OH 43215
Phone#: (614)466-0429 Fax#: {614)762-9274

Report Number: OH3276011229

Inspection Date: 6/5/2018 Certification Date:
Time Started: 16:15 Time Ended: 19:00

Inspection Level: > • Full Inspection

HM Inspection Type: No HM Inspection

J & R MARTINEZ TRUCKING INC 
1560 E 200 NORTH ROAD 
CISSNAPARK, IL 60924 
USDOT#: 02479173 
MCJMX #: 857835 

State #:

Driver; 
License #: 
Date of Birth:

MARTINEZ, JUAN

2/3/1961
State: IL

Phone#: (217)781-1873 
Fax#;

Inspection Notes: Driver using paper RODS. Primary OSHP U-1919 Mehki,lncident #P18Q60500Q02203 I was called to this sic\gle CMV. single 
occupant with minor injuries crash. Tractor and Trailer sustained non-repairable crash induced damage after flipping on its side on a curve.No other 
vehicle defects found. All brakes were measured using a OTC #5052 tool. Brake linings and tire tread were well above minimum and all looked almost 
new. Both units had current Periodic Inspections. The 43,452 lb. load of bottled water was also a total loss.

Special Study Fields: 
Special Studyl:

Special Study2:

Special StudyS:

Special Study4:

Special StudyS:

Special Study6 
Special Study7 
Special Study8 
Special Study9 
Special StudylO:

Locally Defined Fields:

For-Hire Carrier Y;Fatalities (Y/N): N;Driver Address: 1560 £200 NORTH RD;Driver City: CISSNA PARK ;Driver State: ILiDriverZip: 60924;Photos 
Taken (Y/N): Y;Reason Code: CRAS;FMCSACredentials Verified-Y/N: Y;CDLVerified (Y/N): Y;FMCSAOOS Order lssued(Y/N): N;Crash Report#: 
48-0708-48

I hereby declare JUAN MARTINEZ "Out of Service". This driver MAY NOT DRIVE any commercial motor vehicle nor may any carrier permit or require this 
driver to drive any commercial motor vehicle until: Until CDL is reinstated

All violations of the FHMR and FMCSR or Title 49 of the Ohio Revised Code will be reviewed by the PUCO's Transportation Department to determine 
whether civil forfeitures should be assessed against any responsible parties in accordance with the penalty provisions of Title 49 of the Ohio Revised Code. 
If civil forfeitures are assessed, you will receive a separate notice by mail. These penalties may be assessed to motor carriers, shippers, and/or drivers.

ATTENTION MOTOR CARRIER: The motor carrier must examine this report and repair all the vehicle defects/violations noted above -AND- The motor 
carrier must sign the Certification of Repairs below and return the signed form to: Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, TASD - 4th floor, 180 E Broad St, 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 -OR- Fax (614) 752-9274 within IS days of the inspection. If "No Violations Were Discovered" then you do not need to return 
this report. Failure to rehirn this report with the required certification can result in penalties up to $1,000 per day for each day the violatiorr continues, up to 
a total of $10,000. If you have any questions, please contact (614) 466-0429.

Signature of Carrier Official: Date:

ATTENTION DRIVER: This report must be sent to the motor carrier whose name appears at the top of this inspection report within 24 hours. If the 
inspection report cannot be delivered within 24 hours the driver must mail or fax the inspection report to the motor carrier.

...... POSSIBLE CDL DISQUALIFICATION

If this roadside inspection identified an alleged violation of one or more of the below noted regulations, your CDL may be disqualified. If the PUCO finds 
you committed a violation of any of these regulations, the violation will treated as a convictioni for the purposes of federal and state law and notice such 
conviction will be forwarded to the Ohio Bureau of Motor Vehicles (BMV). The BMV may disqualify you from operating a commercial motor vehicle fora 
minimum of 60 days. Any BMV sanction is in addition to sanctions imposed by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (PUCO). 177.804(b)(1), 177.804(b) 
(2), 177.804(b)(3), 177.804(c), 4901:2-5-070, 383.23(a)(2), 303.51(a). 383.51A-NSIN. 383.51A-NSOUT, 383.51A-SIN, 383.51A-SOUT, 383.91(a), 
383.93(b)(1), 383.93(b)(2), 383.93(b)(3), 383.93(b)(4), 383.93(b)(5), 391.16(a), 391.15A-NSIN, 391.15A-NSOUT, 391.15A-SIN, 391.16A-SOUT, 392.10(a)
(1) , 392.10(a)(2), 392.10(a)(3), 392.10(a)(4). 392.11. 392,12, 392.4(a), 392.5(a)(2), 392.5A2-UI, 392.5(c)(2), 392.80(a), 392.82(a)(1), 396.13(d), 396.9(c)
(2) .

MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETED REPAIRS: The undersigned certifies that all violations noted on this report have been corrected 
and action taken to assure compliance with the Federal Motor Camer Safety & Hazardous Materials Regulations insofar as they are applicable to motor 
carriers and drivers. Afalse certification of repairs is required to be prosecuted with penalties up to $10,000.

Signature of Repairer: Facility: Date:

Report Prepared 8v: 
R KKemik

Badge #: 
3276

Copy Received Bv: 
MARTINEZ, JUAN

Page 2 of 3

OH3276011229



DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT

hio
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Transportation Department 
Columbus, OH 43215
Phone #: (614)466-0429 Fax #: (614)752-9274

Report Number: OH3276011229
Inspection Date: 6/5/2018 Certification Date:
Time Started: 16:15 Hme Ended: 19:00
Inspection Level: I ■ Full Inspection

HM Inspection Type: No HM Inspection

J & R MARTINEZ TRUCKING INC 
1560 E 200 NORTH ROAD 
CISSNAPARK, IL 60924 
USDOT#: 02479173 
MC/MX #: 857835 

State#:

Driver: 
License #: 
Date of Birth:

MARTINEZ, JUAN
M63542061401
2/3/1961

State: IL

Phone#: (217)781-1873 
Fax#:

Report Prepared Bv: 
R K Kernik

Badge #: 
3276

Copy Received Bv: 
MARTINEZ, JUAN

Page 3 of 3
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Ohio Public Utilities 

Commission
Asim Z. Haque, Chairman

Staff Ex . 3 Commissioners

M. Beth Trombold 
Thomas W. Johnson 

Lawrence K. Frtedeman 
Daniel R. Conway

OH3276011229D 
JUAN MARTINEZ 
1560 E 200 NORTH RD 
CISSNA PARK, IL 60924

06/08/2018

RE: NOTICE OF APPARENT VIOLATION 
AND INTENT TO ASSESS FORFEITURE 
Case No. OH3276011229D

Dear Sir or Madam:

On 06/05/2018, a vehicle operated by J & R MARTINEZ TRUCKING INC and driven by JUAN 
MARTINEZ was inspected in the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery of the following violations of the 
Commission’s rules, the Commission intends to assess a civil forfeiture against JUAN MARTINEZ in the following 
amount:

CODE GROUP 
395.8A-ELD 1

391.4IA-F 4

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $200.00

VIOLATION
ELD - No record of duty status (ELD Required)

Operating a property-carrying vehicle without possessing a valid medical certificate. 

Total of Group 1 

Total of Group 4

c: 
o 
o

FORFEITURE

rv3

CD

“D

100.00

lOO.Ot)

100.-^
-I-'

g
'•'1

Within 30 days of this notice, you must either: (1) pay the assessed civil forfeiture or (2) submit a written^ 
request for a conference. Failure to submit a written request for a conference within 30 days shall constitute a waivea: of 
your right to further contest the violations and will conclusively establish the occurrence of the violations. Such failure 
shall also constitute a waiver of your right to further contest liability to the state of Ohio for the civil forfeiture described 
in the notice and will result in the forfeiture amount being referred to the Ohio Attorney General's office for collection.

Please consult the enclosed instruction sheet for additional information regarding this Notice of Apparent 
Violation and Intent to Assess Forfeiture.

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

(614)466-3016
www.PUCO-ohio.gov



Ohio Public Utilities 

Commission
Asim Z. Haque, Chairman

Commissioners

M. Beth Trombold 
Thomas W. Johnson 

Lawrence K. Friedeman 
Daniel R. Conway

Sincerely,
Cheryl Streets 
Compliance Division 
(614) 466-0351



Ohio Public Utilities 

Commission
Asim Z. Haque, Chairman

Staff Ex.
Commissioners

M. Beth Trombold 
Thomas W. Johnson 

Lawrence K. Friedeman 
Daniel R. Conway

11/14/2018
OH3276011229D SHW 
JUAN MARTINEZ 
1560 E 200 NORTH RD 
CISSNA PARK, IL 60924

RE; UNPAID CIVIL FORFEITURE
Case No. OH32760U229D

Dear Sir or Madam:
You were previously notified that a civil forfeiture of $200.00 was assessed in connection with the case 

referenced above. Of the civil forfeiture amount assessed, a balance of 200.00 remains unpaid. Enclosed is a 
copy of an order of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, ordering you to pay the forfeiture or demonstrate 
why you should not be held in default.

You may make payment online at https://omcis.puc.state.oh.us/home.aspx. You will need your case 
number and PIN located on the enclosed voucher. Otherwise, your payment may be made by check or money 
order payable to “Treasurer, State of Ohio.” In order to assure proper credit, you must write the case 
number referenced above on the face of the check or money order. Please send payments to:

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Atm: CF Processing 
180 East Broad Street, 4th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793

~D
C
O

r*ocr>

Sit
o

If you wish to demonstrate why you should not be held in default, you must submit a resj^nle to tKit’
Ca^

letter as instructed in the order. Failure to pay the civil forfeiture or submit a response by the deadline indicated 
in the order will result in the unpaid forfeiture amount being referred to the Ohio Attorney General's office for 
collection.

If you have questions regarding this matter, please contact the Compliance Division at (614) 466-0351.

••i
'-.ij

I

Sincerely,
Jonathan Frye, Chief 
Compliance Division 
(614) 466-0351

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

(614
www.PUC



Ohio Public Utilities 

Commission
Asim Z. Haque, Chairman

Staff Ex Commissioners

M. Seth Trombold 
Thomas W. Johnson 

Lawrence K. Friedeman 
Daniel R. Conway

OH3276011229D SEC 
JUAN MARTINEZ 
1560 E 200 NORTH RD 
CISSNA PARK, IL 60924

07/19/2018

SECOND NOTICE

RE: NOTICE OF APPARENT VIOLATION
AND INTENT TO ASSESS FORFEITURE 
Case No. OH3276011229D

Dear Sir or Madam:
On 06/05/2018, a vehicle operated by J & R MARTINEZ TRUCKING INC and driven by JUAN 

MARTINEZ was inspected in the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery of the following violations of the 
Commission’s rules, the Commission intends to assess a civil forfeiture against JUAN MARTINEZ in the 
following amount:

CODE GROUP 
395.8A-ELD I

391.41A-F 4

VIOLATION 
ELD - No record of duty status (ELD Required)

Operating a property-carrying vehicle without possessing a valid medical certificate. 

Total of Group 1
r*s

Total of Group 4

FORFEITURE

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $200.00
TJ
c
o

VX3

CD
•c

100.00

100.00

100.00

Within 30 days of this notice, you must either: (1) pay the assessed civil forfeiture or (^)^bmit ^ritterfn 
request for a conference. Failure to submit a written request for a conference within 30 days shall constitu{g>a 5^ 
waiver of your right to further contest the violations and will conclusively establish the occurrence of the — 
violations. Such failure shall also constitute a waiver of your right to further contest liability to the state of^hio for 

the civil forfeiture described in the notice and will result in the forfeiture amount being referred to the Ohio 
Attorney General's office for collection.

Please consult the enclosed instruction sheet for additional information regarding this Notice of Apparent 
Violation and Intent to Assess Forfeiture.

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

(614) 466-3016 
www.PUCO.ohio.gov

An equal opportunity employer and service provider



Ohio Public Utilities 

Commission
Asim Z. Haque, Chairman

Commissioners

M. Beth Trombold 
Thomas W. Johnson 

Lawrence K. Fnedeman 
Daniel R. Conway

Sincerely,
Cheryl Streets 
Compliance Division 
(614) 466-0351

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

{614) 466-3016 
www.PUCO-0hio.gov

An equal opportunity employer and service provider



Ohio Public Utilities 

Commission
Asim Z. Haque, Chairman

Staff Ex.
Commissioners

M. Beth Trombold 
Thomas W. Johnson 

Lawrence K. Friedeman 
Daniel R. Conway

OH3276011229D 
Mr. Juan Martinez 
1560 E 200 NORTH RD 
CISSNA PARK, IL 60924

02/26/2019

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY
DETERMINATION
Case No. OH3276011229D

Dear Sir or Madam:

On 06/05/2018, a vehicle operated by J & R MARTINEZ TRUCKING INC, and driven by JUAN 
MARTINEZ, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery of the following violations of the 
Commission’s rules, Staff of the Commission timely notified JUAN MARTINEZ (Respondent) pursuant to rule 
4901:2-7-07, Ohio Administrative Code (O.A.C.), that it intended to assess a civil forfeiture against the Respondent in 
the following amount;

CODE GROUP VIOLATION FORFEITURE
395.8A-ELD I 

39I.4IA-F 4

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $200.00

ELD - No record of duty status (ELD Required)

Operating a property-carrying vehicle without possessing a valid medical certificate. 

Total of Group I 

Total of Group 4

c 
o 
o

<=3

VO

CD

~V
-V

A conference was conducted pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-10,0.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full ^ 
opportunity to present any reasons why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regardin^J^e 
amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed to be taken by Staff.

100.00

ioo:oo
■ -'i

10.0:00

As a result of the conference. Staff has made a Preliminary Determination that the Commission should assess a 
civil forfeiture against JUAN MARTINEZ in the following amount:

CODE GROUP 
395.8A-ELD 1

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

VIOLATION
ELD - No record of duty status (ELD Required)

FORFEITURE

(614)466-3016
www.PUCO.ohio.gov



Ohio
391.41A-F

Public Utilities 

Commission
Asim Z. Haque, Chairman

Commissioners

M. Beth Trombold 
Thomas W. Johnson 

Lawrence K. Friedeman 
Daniel R. Conway

Operating a property-carrying vehicle without possessing a valid medical certificate. 

Total of Group 1 

Total of Group 4

50.00

100.00

50.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $150.00

Within 30 days of this notice, you must either: (1) pay the assessed civil forfeiture or (2) file a written request 
for an administrative hearing pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-13, O.A.C. Failure to file a written request for an administrative 
hearing within 30 days shall constitute a waiver of your right to ilirther contest the violations and will conclusively 
establish the occurrence of the violations. Such failure shall also constitute a waiver of your right to further contest 
liability to the state of Ohio for the civil forfeiture described in the notice and will result in the forfeiture amount being 
referred to the Ohio Attorney General’s office for collection.

Please consult the enclosed instruction sheet for additional information regarding this Notice of Preliminary 
Determination.

Sincerely,

Rod Moser, Chief of Compliance 
Transportation Department

Compliance Officer: Cheryl Streets

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

(614)466-3016
www.PUCO.ohio.gov


